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Əlavə informasiya

Salam,

I have a high technical education in electrical systems and networks (one of the most important
advantages for an HSE specialist);
For 16 years, I worked at the Military Aircraft Repair Plant (due to its high technological discipline, the
field of cosmonautics and aviation is considered an elite field of industry in the world) in various
engineering positions, including as an HSE engineer and was awarded the "Decree of Honor" by the
senior management.
As I had permission to enter military establishments, I participated in the investigation of incidents
related to production in various military plants, which can be considered a valuable experience;
After going through a strict selection process, I joined the upstream core team of the BP company, and
I worked for five years as a technical staff and then for five years as an HSE specialist in the offshore
oil/gas platforms of the BP company, where İ gained extensive experience on international standards
in the field of HSE.
When I was hired at BP company involved in 1 year and 6 months of English  + technical  + HSE
training courses at Caspian Technical Training Center (CTTC), based on API (American Petroleum
Institute) and BS (British Standards) training materials.
During my time working on BP's offshore platforms, I have been awarded many times;



I have positive feedback from BP's Offshore Installation Manager (OIM - Garry Aplin) regarding my
activities while working as an HSE specialist;
As an HSE specialist, I know and have experience applying both local legislation and international
standards in the field of HSE;
I know English and Russian (at the level of organizing and conducting presentations);
Currently, I work as the head of the HSE Department in a food industry enterprise with a staff of 1050
people. 

Ali texniki təhsilə malikəm (SƏTƏM mütəxəssisi üçün ən vacib üstünlüklərdən biridir);
16 -il Hərbi Təyyarələrin Təmiri Zavodunda (yüksək texnoloji nizam-intizama görə  kosmonavtika və
aviasiya sahəsi dünyada sənayenin elit sahəsi hesab olunur) müxtəlif  sahələrdə mühəndis
vəzifələrində, o cümlədən ƏM və TT üzrə mühəndis (SƏTƏM) kimi işləmişəm və yüksək rəhbərlik
tərəfindən "Fəxri Fərman"la mükafatlandırılmışam;
Hərbi müəssisələrə giriş iznim olduğu üçün müxtəlif hərbi təyinatlı zavodlarda istehsalatla bağlı baş
vermiş hadisələrin təhqiqatında iştirak etmişəm ki, bu da qiymətli təcrübə hesab oluna bilər;
Çox ciddi seçim prosesindən keçərək BP şirkətinin əsas heyətinə (upstream-core team) qatılmışam və
BP şirkətinin dənizdə yerləşən neft/qaz platforamalrında əvvəlcə 5-il texniki heyətdə sonra isə 5-il
SƏTƏM mütəxəssisi kimi çalışmışam ki, bu da mənə SƏTƏM sahəsində beynəlxalq standatrlar üzrə
geniş təcrübə qazandırıb;
BP şirkətinə işə qəbul olunarkən Xəzər Texniki Təlim Mərkəzində (CTTC) 1-il 6 ay ingilis dili + texniki
kurs +SƏTƏM (HSE) üzrə tam təlimi bitirmişəm ki, bu da APİ (American Petroleum Institute) və BS
(British Standards) təlim materialları əsasında təlim almaq deməkdir;
BP-nin dəniz platformalırnda işlədiyim müddətdə dəfələrlə mükaftalandırılmışam;
BP-nin  Dəniz Platforma Rəisinin (OİM - Offshore İnstallation Manacer - Garry Aplin) fəaliyyətimə dair
feedback-i isə mənim SƏTƏM sahəsində uğurumu bir daha sübut edir;
Bir SƏTƏM mütəxəssisi olaraq həm yerli qanunvericiliyi həm də SƏTƏM sahəsində beynəlxalq
standartları bilirəm və tətbiq etmək təcrübəm vardır;
İngilis və rus dillərini (təqdimatlar təşkil etmək və aparmaq səviyyəsində) bilirəm;
Hal-hazırda 1050 nəfərdən ibarət heyəti olan qida sənayesinə aid müəssisədə SƏTƏM Bölmə rəhbəri
kimi çalışıram (Bölmə 5 nəfər tibb işçisindən və SƏTƏM mütəxəssisi olaraq yalnız məndən ibarətdir) 
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